	City of Madison					City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com	
A ATED MARCEL	Legislation Details						
File #:	54532	Version:	2	Name:	Accepting WEDC CDI Grant f	or 910 Mayer LLC	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	1/29/2019			In control:	Economic Development Divisi	ion	
On agenda:	2/26/2019			Final action:	2/26/2019		
Enactment date:	3/1/2019			Enactment #:	RES-19-00151		
Title:	SUBSTITUTE - Authorizing the City's Economic Development Division to submit for a \$250,000 grant, and if awarded, accept a grant for \$250,000 from the Wisconsin Economic Development Corporation (WEDC) Community Development Investment Grant program and, if awarded, accepting the granted funds, amending EDD's 2019 Adopted Operating Budget, and authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into a contract with WEDC to accept Community Development Investment Grant award and enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with 910 Mayer, LLC for use of the funds.						
Sponsors:	Larry Palm, Rebecca Kemble						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/26/2019	2	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt - 15 Votes Required	Pass
2/11/2019	2	FINANCE COMMITTEE	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT (15 VOTES REQUIRED) - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
2/5/2019	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
1/29/2019	1	Economic Development Division	Referred for Introduction	